
 

 

 
 

Circular 132 / 2019 
 

 

100m MASC. AL_ABM 

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club 

 11.23 TF 26050 SANTANA FUENTES, JORGE ESP 1 C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007 

 11.31 GC 605569 LLARENA MANZANERA, ROBERTO ESP 1 CD UAVA 

 11.55 TF 25534 ORMAECHE MÉNDEZ, PABLO ESP 4 Clator Orotava 

  TF 26772 BARRETO PEREZ, ALEX RAFAEL ESP 96 CA Atalaya Tejina 

  TF 21366 CARRILLO RUIZ, OSCAR ESP 0 CEA Tenerife 1984 

  GC 606518 PAMIES MARTINEZ, FRANCISCO ESP 96 CAI Gran Canaria 

  LZ 8412 SUAREZ SANCHEZ, ANGEL MIGUEL ESP 98 ADAL Lanzarote 

 

400m MASC. AL_ABM 

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club 

 00:50.83 GC 8358 PEREZ RODRIGUEZ, KEVIN CRISTIAN ESP 95 CD UAVA 

 00:51.20 TF 23817 CRUZ GOMEZ, ROBERTO ESP 0 CEA Tenerife 1984 

 00:52.23 TF 25893 ROJAS CHAMORRO, MARCELO DE LA CRUZ ESP 2 C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007 

 00:53.60 GC 606518 PAMIES MARTINEZ, FRANCISCO ESP 96 CAI Gran Canaria 

 00:53.90 TF 10275 RONDON ALMONTE, CARLOS ESP 99 CC Tenerife Santa Cruz 

 00:54.01 TF 24104 MITJANS GARCÍA, NELSON ESP 95 CA Atalaya Tejina 

 00:55.96 LZ 8580 SUAREZ MARTIN, DAVID ESP 0 ADAL Lanzarote 

  GC 607237 ROMERO VILLANUEVA, ANDRES FELIPE ESP 1 Clator Orotava 

 

1.500m MASC. AL_ABM 

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club 

 04:06.97 LP 971 GARCIA DOMINGUEZ, JOEL ESP 88 Clator Orotava 

 04:08.60 GC 606545 MILÁN ORTEGA, ABIAN ESP 94 CD UAVA 

 04:09.61 TF 9763 GONZALEZ DEL TORO, RAUL ESP 2 C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007 

 04:15.03 TF 23098 AMADOR RODRIGUEZ, ALEJANDRO ESP 2 CEA Tenerife 1984 

 04:18.39 LZ 8790 RAMOS FERRER, PABLO ESP 1 ADAL Lanzarote 

 04:22.03 GC 605532 ARBELO MEDINA, SERGIO ESP 97 CAI Gran Canaria 

 04:30.20 TF 25618 RUIZ GONZALEZ, RITIK ESP 3 CA Atalaya Tejina 

  TF 8854 
HERNANDEZ HERNANDEZ, TOMAS 
ALBERTO ESP 87 CC Tenerife Santa Cruz 

LISTADO INSCRITOS 

 3ª JORNADA – XXV LIGA CANARIA DE CLUBES (1ª Categoría) 

 

 



 

 

 

3.000m Obst. MASC._ABM 

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club 

 09:46.39 FV 1481 CHEHAIB CHARFAOUI, SALAH EDDINE ESP 92 CEA Tenerife 1984 

 10:33.22 GC 607379 DE LA ROSA SALVADOR, FERNANDO JOSE ESP 86 CAI Gran Canaria 

 10:48.51 LP 1085 GONZALEZ RODRIGUEZ, MARCOS ESP 1 Clator Orotava 

 10:53.62 GC 605648 BERTOLUTTI DOMINGUEZ, EROS ESP 1 CD UAVA 

 10:57.05 TF 26282 CRUZ CABRERA, JUAN JOSE ESP 73 CC Tenerife Santa Cruz 

 11:12.32 TF 21703 DORTA REYES, ALEJANDRO ESP 0 CA Atalaya Tejina 

  LZ 8782 CRESPO CESPON, AYTHAMY ESP 99 ADAL Lanzarote 

  TF 26605 SANTOS RODRIGUEZ, ALEJANDRO ESP 99 C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007 

 

110m vallas (1,067) MASC. AL_ABM 

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club 

 16.56 TF 26604 PEREZ-ALCALDE DELGADO, JAVIER ESP 1 C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007 

 18.06 TF 23777 RUIZ ALBERTO, NÉSTOR ESP 98 CEA Tenerife 1984 

  LZ 8832 ALMEIDA TOLEDO, DIEGO ESP 0 ADAL Lanzarote 

  LZ 8856 FERNANDEZ CABRERA, JORGE ESP 96 CAI Gran Canaria 

  M 12886 HERNANDEZ GARCIA, DIEGO ESP 99 Clator Orotava 

  TF 22157 SIVERIO SANTANA, EDUARDO ESP 1 CA Atalaya Tejina 

  GC 607864 TRUJILLO GARCIA, EDUARDO JOSE ESP 1 CD UAVA 

 

Altura MASC. AL_ABM 

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club 

 1,91 LZ 8832 ALMEIDA TOLEDO, DIEGO ESP 0 ADAL Lanzarote 

 1,90 M 12886 HERNANDEZ GARCIA, DIEGO ESP 99 Clator Orotava 

 1,83 FV 1423 GOMEZ LUZON, FRANCISCO ESP 2 CD UAVA 

 1,79 TF 24746 MBAYE , PAPE BARA NGR 4 C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007 

 1,71 TF 24803 RODRIGUEZ FELIPE, SERGIO ESP 96 CA Atalaya Tejina 

 1,65 TF 23858 ROLLE COROMINAS, JOAN KARL MATTHIAS ESP 4 CEA Tenerife 1984 

  LZ 8856 FERNANDEZ CABRERA, JORGE ESP 96 CAI Gran Canaria 

 

Triple Salto MASC. AL_ABM 

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club 

 13,18 TF 7504 LUIS GONZALEZ, ALVARO ESP 0 Clator Orotava 

 13,12 TF 25231 DE ARAGAO SANDA, NSIMBA MARIO ANG 91 CEA Tenerife 1984 

 12,68 TF 24746 MBAYE , PAPE BARA NGR 4 C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007 

 12,16 GC 607094 GONZALEZ SANTANA, CARLOS ESP 4 CD UAVA 

 11,74 TF 21699 ROSARIO PANINA, ANDREY ESP 6 CA Atalaya Tejina 



 

 

  LZ 8423 CABRERA COMES, POL ESP 3 ADAL Lanzarote 

  TF 23759 DIAZ ROJAS, NEFTALI ESP 96 CC Tenerife Santa Cruz 

  GC 608824 TOLEDO PINTO, PABLO ESP 97 CAI Gran Canaria 

 

Peso (7,260kg) MASC. AL_ABM 

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club 

 15,20 TF 10080 HERNANDEZ GIL, DEYLOR NIXON ESP 97 C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007 

 12,72 TF 4640 MIRANDA BETANCOR, RAUL ESP 91 CEA Tenerife 1984 

 12,66 TF 139 AMADOR RODRIGUEZ, FABIAN ESP 79 Clator Orotava 

 11,93 TF 22995 BARRIOS ABREU, AGUSTIN ESP 91 CC Tenerife Santa Cruz 

  GC 607397 LOPEZ SANCHEZ, RAMON LUIS ESP 98 CD UAVA 

  GC 608233 MORENO BENITEZ, NOEL ESP 85 CAI Gran Canaria 

  TF 24278 PEÑA ALVAREZ, ADRIAN ESP 81 CA Atalaya Tejina 

  LZ 8789 RIJO RODRIGUEZ, JACOB ESP 75 ADAL Lanzarote 

 

4x100m MASC. AL_ABM 

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club 

  GC 608495 ABREU PEREZ, GABRIEL ALBERTO ESP 2 CD UAVA 

  LZ 8832 ALMEIDA TOLEDO, DIEGO ESP 0 ADAL Lanzarote 

  GC 605532 ARBELO MEDINA, SERGIO ESP 97 CAI Gran Canaria 

  TF 26772 BARRETO PEREZ, ALEX RAFAEL ESP 96 CA Atalaya Tejina 

  TF 23846 CABRERA VARA, PABLO ESP 4 CEA Tenerife 1984 

  TF 21366 CARRILLO RUIZ, OSCAR ESP 0 CEA Tenerife 1984 

  TF 23817 CRUZ GOMEZ, ROBERTO ESP 0 CEA Tenerife 1984 

  TF 25231 DE ARAGAO SANDA, NSIMBA MARIO ANG 91 CEA Tenerife 1984 

  LZ 8856 FERNANDEZ CABRERA, JORGE ESP 96 CAI Gran Canaria 

  FV 1423 GOMEZ LUZON, FRANCISCO ESP 2 CD UAVA 

  M 12886 HERNANDEZ GARCIA, DIEGO ESP 99 Clator Orotava 

  GC 605569 LLARENA MANZANERA, ROBERTO ESP 1 CD UAVA 

  TF 24104 MITJANS GARCÍA, NELSON ESP 95 CA Atalaya Tejina 

  TF 21702 MORIN ALONSO, DANIEL ESP 1 CA Atalaya Tejina 

  TF 25534 ORMAECHE MÉNDEZ, PABLO ESP 4 Clator Orotava 

  TF 26194 PACHECO DELGADO, SERGIO ESP 92 Clator Orotava 

  LZ 8508 PADILLA RAMIREZ, PEDRO JOSE ESP 4 ADAL Lanzarote 

  GC 606518 PAMIES MARTINEZ, FRANCISCO ESP 96 CAI Gran Canaria 

  GC 8358 PEREZ RODRIGUEZ, KEVIN CRISTIAN ESP 95 CD UAVA 

  TF 26604 PEREZ-ALCALDE DELGADO, JAVIER ESP 1 C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007 

  TF 25301 ROBLES LOPEZ, RUBEN ESP 95 CC Tenerife Santa Cruz 

  TF 26661 RODRÍGUEZ DEL CASTILLO, KEVIN ESP 1 C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007 



 

 

  GC 607237 ROMERO VILLANUEVA, ANDRES FELIPE ESP 1 Clator Orotava 

  TF 10275 RONDON ALMONTE, CARLOS ESP 99 CC Tenerife Santa Cruz 

  TF 10276 RONDON ALMONTE, JOSE OSVALDO ESP 99 CC Tenerife Santa Cruz 

  TF 26050 SANTANA FUENTES, JORGE ESP 1 C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007 

  TF 22157 SIVERIO SANTANA, EDUARDO ESP 1 CA Atalaya Tejina 

  LZ 8580 SUAREZ MARTIN, DAVID ESP 0 ADAL Lanzarote 

  LZ 8412 SUAREZ SANCHEZ, ANGEL MIGUEL ESP 98 ADAL Lanzarote 

  GC 608824 TOLEDO PINTO, PABLO ESP 97 CAI Gran Canaria 

  TF 26078 VALVERDE SALAMEL, JORGE ESP 4 CC Tenerife Santa Cruz 

  TF 26557 YANES GASPAR, IONE ESP 2 C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007 

 

100m FEM. AL_ABF 

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club 

 12.28 GC 607318 SANCHEZ QUINTELA, AFRICA ESP 4 CD UAVA 

 12.93 LZ 8707 CORTIJO DOMINC, YISSIS ESP 4 ADAL Lanzarote 

 13.01 TF 22745 HERRERA PRUNELL, AINARA ESP 5 CC Tenerife Santa Cruz 

 13.09 GC 606504 RAMOS MACIAS, ALBA ESP 4 CAI Gran Canaria 

 13.15 TF 21163 CHANDIRAMANI GONZÁLEZ, ALEXANDRA ESP 2 Clator Orotava 

 13.49 TF 24981 MATEOS PEREZ, ANA ESP 4 C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007 

 13.80 TF 26789 HERNANDEZ SUAREZ, NALAYA ESP 2 CA Atalaya Tejina 

 14.04 TF 23829 SANTANA BEDIA, ELIA ESP 3 CEA Tenerife 1984 

 

400m FEM. AL _ABF 

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club 

 01:01.82 LZ 8100 HERNANDEZ VILLA, ANDREA ESP 3 ADAL Lanzarote 

 01:02.42 TF 8624 DIAZ GARCIA, ALBA ESP 2 Clator Orotava 

 01:03.19 TF 21685 HERNANDEZ HERNANDEZ, NAIARA ESP 0 CA Atalaya Tejina 

 01:04.61 GC 605662 VICENTE HUSSEIN, MARIA ESP 2 CD UAVA 

 01:05.73 TF 22035 ALVAREZ CURBELO, ANDREA JUDITH ESP 0 CEA Tenerife 1984 

 01:07.07 GC 608280 MERELES LOPEZ, ANDREA ESP 96 CAI Gran Canaria 

 01:07.36 TF 25263 GIL GONZALEZ, ANA BEATRIZ ESP 97 CC Tenerife Santa Cruz 

  TF 22641 GALDON BORGES, ADRIANA ESP 1 C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007 

 

1.500m FEM. AL _ABF 

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club 

 04:52.64 TF 21184 VOLCKAERT MELIAN, LINETTE ESP 2 CA Atalaya Tejina 

 05:09.16 TF 21409 RODRIGUEZ NEGRON, RAQUEL ESP 92 CEA Tenerife 1984 

 05:10.03 GC 605659 CRUZ LOPEZ, LORENA INES ESP 96 CD UAVA 

 05:15.10 LP 1075 LORENZO HERNANDEZ, IRENE ESP 1 Clator Orotava 



 

 

 05:18.81 FV 1872 PERDOMO GARCIA, ALBA ESP 3 CAI Gran Canaria 

 05:39.42 TF 23396 HERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ, SAMANTHA ESP 94 C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007 

 06:10.92 TF 24322 PRUNELL CARABALLO, HELENA ESP 75 CC Tenerife Santa Cruz 

  LZ 8788 MONTELONGO FERNANDEZ, MARGARITA ESP 1 ADAL Lanzarote 

 

3.000m Obst. FEM._ABF 

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club 

 11:48.64 TF 2615 DOMINGUEZ HERNANDEZ, YURENA ESP 91 Clator Orotava 

 13:04.04 TF 25086 
HERNANDEZ BAUTISTA, VIOLETA 
ESTEFANIA ESP 83 CEA Tenerife 1984 

 13:19.19 GC 8242 ALEMAN GONZALEZ, CLAUDIA ESP 97 CD UAVA 

 13:40.36 LZ 8632 RODRIGUEZ SORIANO, LUCIA ESP 1 ADAL Lanzarote 

 14:10.47 TF 24322 PRUNELL CARABALLO, HELENA ESP 75 CC Tenerife Santa Cruz 

 14:42.14 TF 6398 HERNANDEZ RIVERO, SOFIA ESP 0 CA Atalaya Tejina 

 16:00.51 TF 23236 PÉREZ MARTÍNEZ, BEATRIZ ESP 68 C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007 

  GC 608158 DIOP VALIDO, MARIA AMINATA ESP 82 CAI Gran Canaria 

 

100m vallas (0,84) FEM. AL_ABF 

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club 

 15.53 TF 8125 PEÑA HANDSCHKE, ELOINA ESP 1 C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007 

 17.27 TF 23455 PEREZ AMADOR, CLARA ESP 2 CC Tenerife Santa Cruz 

 17.39 TF 26034 BENITEZ GARCÍA, CARLA ESP 1 Clator Orotava 

  GC 605700 GIL DIAZ, ICO CHAXIRAXI ESP 91 CD UAVA 

  TF 21685 HERNANDEZ HERNANDEZ, NAIARA ESP 0 CA Atalaya Tejina 

  LZ 8099 HERNANDEZ VILLA, CLAUDIA ESP 3 ADAL Lanzarote 

  GC 607295 HERRERA HERRERA, NATALIA ESP 99 CAI Gran Canaria 

  TF 24464 RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ, PATRICIA ESP 2 CEA Tenerife 1984 

 

Pértiga FEM. AL_ABF 

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club 

 2,50 LZ 8235 TORRENS SANTANA, CARLA ESP 1 ADAL Lanzarote 

 2,40 TF 24727 MARQUEZ PAREJA, LUNA ESP 4 CC Tenerife Santa Cruz 

 2,20 GC 607185 SANCHEZ ROJO, ANDREA ESP 3 CAI Gran Canaria 

 2,20 TF 22780 RODRÍGUEZ FEBLES, LAURA ESP 1 CEA Tenerife 1984 

 2,00 GC 607263 VEGA RUIZ, IARA BELEN ESP 3 CD UAVA 

 2,00 TF 24071 GARCIA MARTIN, ANA ESP 4 Clator Orotava 

 2,00 TF 22641 GALDON BORGES, ADRIANA ESP 1 C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007 

 2,00 TF 25996 APARICIO DOMINGUEZ, ALICIA ESP 99 CA Atalaya Tejina 

 

Triple Salto FEM. AL_ABF 



 

 

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club 

 11,01 TF 25223 VALLE ALARCIA, PAOLA ESP 5 CEA Tenerife 1984 

 10,30 GC 605662 VICENTE HUSSEIN, MARIA ESP 2 CD UAVA 

 10,20 LZ 8830 GARCIA GUERRA, AURORA ESP 2 ADAL Lanzarote 

 9,87 TF 26607 
TEJERA QUINTERO, ADRIANA 
MONTSERRAT ESP 2 C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007 

 9,42 TF 23154 MARTIN CORDOBA, GISELA ESP 3 CA Atalaya Tejina 

 9,42 TF 22745 HERRERA PRUNELL, AINARA ESP 5 CC Tenerife Santa Cruz 

  TF 9806 DIAZ BATISTA, SARA ESP 1 Clator Orotava 

  GC 607295 HERRERA HERRERA, NATALIA ESP 99 CAI Gran Canaria 

 

Peso (4kg) FEM. AL_ABF 

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club 

 11,39 TF 25254 ALONSO DORTA, AROA ESP 3 CEA Tenerife 1984 

 11,11 GC 605526 AGUIAR SANTANA, XENIA DOLORES ESP 0 CD UAVA 

 10,99 TF 8125 PEÑA HANDSCHKE, ELOINA ESP 1 C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007 

 10,49 TF 22091 MARICHAL MEDINA, DÉBORA ESP 95 CC Tenerife Santa Cruz 

 9,00 TF 5656 DIAZ GONZALEZ, CARLA ESP 1 CA Atalaya Tejina 

 8,30 LZ 8482 ESTEVAO ROKA, NISSIA MARIA ESP 99 ADAL Lanzarote 

 7,82 FV 1873 TORO LOPEZ, NICOLE ESP 3 CAI Gran Canaria 

  TF 8624 DIAZ GARCIA, ALBA ESP 2 Clator Orotava 

 

4x100m FEM. AL_ABF 

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club 

  TF 22035 ALVAREZ CURBELO, ANDREA JUDITH ESP 0 CEA Tenerife 1984 

  TF 26034 BENITEZ GARCÍA, CARLA ESP 1 Clator Orotava 

  TF 21163 CHANDIRAMANI GONZÁLEZ, ALEXANDRA ESP 2 Clator Orotava 

  LZ 8707 CORTIJO DOMINC, YISSIS ESP 4 ADAL Lanzarote 

  TF 8624 DIAZ GARCIA, ALBA ESP 2 Clator Orotava 

  TF 22641 GALDON BORGES, ADRIANA ESP 1 C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007 

  TF 25263 GIL GONZALEZ, ANA BEATRIZ ESP 97 CC Tenerife Santa Cruz 

  TF 21682 GONZALEZ GONZALEZ, IVONNE ESP 2 CA Atalaya Tejina 

  TF 23198 HERNÁNDEZ FARIÑA, LAURA ESP 2 Clator Orotava 

  TF 21685 HERNANDEZ HERNANDEZ, NAIARA ESP 0 CA Atalaya Tejina 

  TF 26789 HERNANDEZ SUAREZ, NALAYA ESP 2 CA Atalaya Tejina 

  LZ 8100 HERNANDEZ VILLA, ANDREA ESP 3 ADAL Lanzarote 

  LZ 8099 HERNANDEZ VILLA, CLAUDIA ESP 3 ADAL Lanzarote 

  GC 607295 HERRERA HERRERA, NATALIA ESP 99 CAI Gran Canaria 

  TF 22745 HERRERA PRUNELL, AINARA ESP 5 CC Tenerife Santa Cruz 

  TF 25264 INFANTE CONEJO, SARA ESP 98 CC Tenerife Santa Cruz 



 

 

  TF 7945 IZQUIERDO SUAREZ, ANDREA ESP 1 CA Atalaya Tejina 

  GC 607455 MARTIN PULIDO, PATRICIA ESP 4 CD UAVA 

  TF 24981 MATEOS PEREZ, ANA ESP 4 C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007 

  GC 608280 MERELES LOPEZ, ANDREA ESP 96 CAI Gran Canaria 

  GC 606501 PAREDES RAMOS, ANA ESP 3 CAI Gran Canaria 

  TF 8125 PEÑA HANDSCHKE, ELOINA ESP 1 C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007 

  GC 607704 PEÑA SILVA, JOANNA VEN 1 CD UAVA 

  TF 23455 PEREZ AMADOR, CLARA ESP 2 CC Tenerife Santa Cruz 

  GC 605258 PEREZ BENITEZ, AITANA ESP 5 CD UAVA 

  GC 606504 RAMOS MACIAS, ALBA ESP 4 CAI Gran Canaria 

  TF 24464 RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ, PATRICIA ESP 2 CEA Tenerife 1984 

  LZ 668 RODRIGUEZ OUBIÑA, LAURA ESP 4 ADAL Lanzarote 

  GC 607318 SANCHEZ QUINTELA, AFRICA ESP 4 CD UAVA 

  TF 23829 SANTANA BEDIA, ELIA ESP 3 CEA Tenerife 1984 

  TF 26607 
TEJERA QUINTERO, ADRIANA 
MONTSERRAT ESP 2 C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007 

  TF 25223 VALLE ALARCIA, PAOLA ESP 5 CEA Tenerife 1984 

 

 

 

En San Cristóbal de La Laguna, a 27 de junio de 2019. 


